BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP						Central Paving, LLC		American Rock Products		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		
Project: EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE RESURFACING						1410 W Dolarway Rd.		P.O. BOX 9337		P.O. Box 939		
HLA Project No. 20196C TIB Project No.			3-E-181(003)-1		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98909		Moses Lake, WA 98837			
Bid	Opening Date: 5/18/2021											
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
SCHEDULE A - TIB FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS												
1	Minor Change	FA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$46,760.00	\$46,760.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	
4	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	8,700	\$3.50	\$30,450.00	\$2.00	\$17,400.00	\$2.35	\$20,445.00	\$2.55	\$22,185.00	
5	HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	1,050	\$90.00	\$94,500.00	\$82.00	\$86,100.00	\$85.25	\$89,512.50	\$87.00	\$91,350.00	
6	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	SY	135	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$33.50	\$4,522.50	\$19.00	\$2,565.00	
7	HMA for Pavement Repair CL 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$174.00	\$3,480.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	
8	Crack Sealing	LF	3,000	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$2.48	\$7,440.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	
9	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$813.23	\$2,439.69	
10	Adjust Valve Box	EA	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	
11	Inlet Protection	EA	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$122.00	\$732.00	\$142.00	\$852.00	
12	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
13	Radar Detection System, Complete	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$39,322.50	\$39,322.50	\$42,900.00	\$42,900.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
14	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,917.50	\$11,917.50	\$13,566.00	\$13,566.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$239,000.00		\$230,710.00		\$260,618.00		\$268,616.69	
SCHE	DULE B - LOCALLY FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS											
23	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$318.00	\$2,862.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	
24	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	80	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$65.63	\$5,250.40	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	
25	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,785.00	\$7,140.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
26	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$73.50	\$367.50	\$174.00	\$870.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	
	SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$14,150.00		\$14,107.90		\$20,332.00		\$22,815.00	
	SCHEDULE A AND SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$253,150.00		\$244,817.90		\$280,950.00		\$291,431.69	

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP						Central Paving, LLC		American Rock Products		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.	
Project: EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE RESURFACING						1410 W Dolarway Rd.		P.O. BOX 9337		P.O. Box 939	
HLA Project No. 20196C TIB Project No. 3-E-181(003)-1				Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98909		Moses Lake, WA 98837			
Bid Opening Date: 5/18/2021											
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
No.	non bescription			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened on May 18, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.  We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Paving, LLC.						BIDDER				BID TOTAL	
						Granite Construction Company				NON-RESPONSIVE	
Project Engineer	roject Engineer Date										
<b>♦ HLA</b>											
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.											
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com							ounts have been co	rrected.			